3/31/23, 11:05 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI23000700/RQY3E2
Date: 31/03/2023
REFERENCE
. . China Taiping Insurance . )
Handling Insurer: (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: DMCVSNW00099652200
Clallmant Vehicle SKR805U In51.1red Vehicle YQ7556G
No: No:
Date of Loss: 19/01/2023 Nature of Claim: TP ('\‘]I;lm SNM23D200545/C02/IRENE
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SKR805U
Make & Model: TOYOTA WISH, 1.8 (A) Engine No: 2ZR1493010
Reg. Date: 16/01/2015 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: JTDGG20W40J002063
Colour: Gold Odometer: 105873 km
Engine Capacity: 1798 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/65 R15
Front Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 8,541.20 6,655.30 1,885.90 22.08
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 10,801.00 7,825.00 2,976.00 27.55
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 19,342.20 14,480.30 4,861.90 25.14
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 1,547.38 1,158.42 388.96 25.14
Nett Amount (S$) 20,889.58 15,638.72 5,250.86 25.14
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 20/01/2023
Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd (Pandan)
Date Inspected: 26/01/2023 Inspected At: 2 Pandan Crescent
Singapore 128462
Estimated Period of Repair: 9.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager:  SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but

any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1191182&extid=406764&CFID=105179678...  1/3



3/31/23, 11:05 AM

REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts: M1-MPV

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKR805U)

Validity:

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 31 Mar 2023)
TOYOTA WISH 1.8 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
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F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*SUNDRIES

*SEALANT

*PLATE, RR BUMPER

*SUPPORT, RR BUMPER
*SUPPORT, RR BUMPER
*RETAINER, RR BUMPER
*RETAINER, RR BUMPER

*PIECE, RR BUMPER

*PANEL SUB-ASSY, BODY

*ARM, RR BUMPER

*PLATE, BACK DOOR

*PANEL SUB-ASSY, BACK

*GLASS SUB-ASSY, BACK

*SIKA 182010 SIKA TACK GO! (BLA
*SIKA 207. G+P ADHESIVE PRIMER
*GARNISH, BACK DOOR

*LENS & BODY, RR

*LENS & BODY, RR

*LENS & BODY, RR

*LENS & BODY, RR

*EMBLEM, SYMBOL

*PLATE, LUGGAGE COMPT

*4T8 SENSOR

*BACK SENSOR DARK SHERRY MM
*ANTENNA, ELECTRICAL

Condition

Necessary
Necessary
Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

Broken
Necessary
Necessary
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Cracked
Cracked

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

100.00FS
100.00FS
710.20FS
117.20FS
117.20FS
55.30FS
55.30FS
19.60FS
644.90FS
129.20FS
358.30FS
1,775.90FS
1,279.30FS
216.00FS
200.00FS
348.60FS
353.40FS
353.40FS
425.90FS
425.90FS
72.20FS
49.40FS
151.60FS
251.40FS
231.00FS

8,541.20

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the
END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*50.00 FS
*100.00FS
*710.20FS

*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS

*19.60FS

*644.90 FS
*FS

*FS
*1,775.90FS
*1,279.30FS
*216.00FS
*200.00 FS
*348.60 FS
*353.40FS
*353.40FS
*FS

*FS
*72.20FS
*49.40FS
*FS
*251.40FS
*231.00FS

6,655.30

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 SUPPLY REGN PLATE (PO# ) New 80.00 0.00
2 RESET AND REPROGRAMME ECU New 198.00 198.00
3 CHK REAR WIRING SYSTEM AND CONDUCT WATER TEST New 198.00 198.00
4 DRILL HOLE TO INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR New 198.00 198.00
5 REMOVE TAIL-GATE COMPONENTS TO TRANSFER ONTO NEW DOOR New 396.00 396.00
6 CLEAN UP BOOT INTERIOR BROKEN GLASSES New 198.00 198.00
7 REPLACE REAR W/SCREEN GLASS New 495.00 495.00
8 SUPPLY AND INSTALL REAR W/SCREEN SOLAR FILM New 350.00 350.00
9 REMOVE ALL NECESSARY DAMAGED PARTS TO REPLACE, REPAIR, New 4,752.00 3,168.00
STRAIGHTEN REAR BUMPER, TAIL-GATE, TAIL-LAMP PANEL AND
AFFECTED PORTION OF CAR
10 SPRAY PAINT ON DAMAGED AFFECTED PORTION OF CAR New 3,936.00 2,624.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 10,801.00 7,825.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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