Adjuster Report 3/31/23, 11:05 AM

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI23000700/RQY3E2

31/03/2023 Date:

**REFERENCE** 

China Taiping Insurance Handling Insurer:

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: DMCVSNW00099652200

**Claimant Vehicle** 

SKR805U

**Insured Vehicle** No:

YQ7556G

No: Date of Loss:

19/01/2023

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No:

SNM23D200545/C02/IRENE

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SKR805U

Make & Model: TOYOTA WISH, 1.8 (A) Engine No: 2ZR1493010

16/01/2015 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: JTDGG20W40J002063 Reg. Date:

Colour: Odometer: 105873 km

**Engine Capacity:** 1798 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Pre-accident Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes **Engine Modification:** No

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

195/65 R15 Front Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm Yokohama 6 mm Rear Right Side: Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Yokohama 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		8,541.20	6,655.30	1,885.90	22.08
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		10,801.00	7,825.00	2,976.00	27.55
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total	al (S\$)	19,342.20	14,480.30	4,861.90	25.14
+ GST 8.00/8.00 <sup>o</sup>	% (S\$)	1,547.38	1,158.42	388.96	25.14
Nett Amour	nt (S\$)	20,889.58	15,638.72	5,250.86	25.14

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 20/01/2023

Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd (Pandan) Date Inspected: 26/01/2023 Inspected At: 2 Pandan Crescent

Singapore 128462

Estimated Period of Repair: 9.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### **REPAIR DETAILS**

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 31 Mar 2023)

Parts: M1-MPV TOYOTA WISH 1.8 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKR805U)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

#### **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	100.00 FS	*50.00 FS
2	1		*SEALANT	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
3	1		*PLATE, RR BUMPER	Deformed	710.20 FS	*710.20 FS
4	1		*SUPPORT, RR BUMPER	Not Necessary	117.20 FS	*-FS
5	1		*SUPPORT, RR BUMPER	Not Necessary	117.20 FS	*- FS
6	1		*RETAINER, RR BUMPER	Not Necessary	55.30 FS	*-FS
7	1		*RETAINER, RR BUMPER	Not Necessary	55.30 FS	*- FS
8	4		*PIECE, RR BUMPER	Necessary	19.60 FS	*19.60 FS
9	1		*PANEL SUB-ASSY, BODY	Bent	644.90 FS	*644.90 FS
10	2		*ARM, RR BUMPER	Not Necessary	129.20 FS	*- FS
11	1		*PLATE, BACK DOOR	Not Necessary	358.30 FS	*- FS
12	1		*PANEL SUB-ASSY, BACK	Bent	1,775.90 FS	*1,775.90 FS
13	1		*GLASS SUB-ASSY, BACK	Broken	1,279.30 FS	*1,279.30 FS
14	2		*SIKA 182010 SIKA TACK GO! (BLA	Necessary	216.00 FS	*216.00 FS
15	1		*SIKA 207. G+P ADHESIVE PRIMER	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
16	1		*GARNISH, BACK DOOR	Cracked	348.60 FS	*348.60 FS
17	1		*LENS & BODY, RR	Cracked	353.40 FS	*353.40 FS
18	1		*LENS & BODY, RR	Cracked	353.40 FS	*353.40 FS
19	1		*LENS & BODY, RR	Not Necessary	425.90 FS	*- FS
20	1		*LENS & BODY, RR	Not Necessary	425.90 FS	*- FS
21	1		*EMBLEM, SYMBOL	Necessary	72.20 FS	*72.20 FS
22	1		*PLATE, LUGGAGE COMPT	Necessary	49.40 FS	*49.40 FS
23	1		*4T8 SENSOR	Not Necessary	151.60 FS	*- FS
24	1		*BACK SENSOR DARK SHERRY MM	Cracked	251.40 FS	*251.40 FS
25	1		*ANTENNA, ELECTRICAL	Cracked	231.00 FS	*231.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcNe	ett.	Total Parts (S\$)	8,541.20	6,655.30

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	SUPPLY REGN PLATE (PO# )	New	80.00	0.00
2	RESET AND REPROGRAMME ECU	New	198.00	198.00
3	CHK REAR WIRING SYSTEM AND CONDUCT WATER TEST	New	198.00	198.00
4	DRILL HOLE TO INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR	New	198.00	198.00
5	REMOVE TAIL-GATE COMPONENTS TO TRANSFER ONTO NEW DOOR	New	396.00	396.00
6	CLEAN UP BOOT INTERIOR BROKEN GLASSES	New	198.00	198.00
7	REPLACE REAR W/SCREEN GLASS	New	495.00	495.00
8	SUPPLY AND INSTALL REAR W/SCREEN SOLAR FILM	New	350.00	350.00
9	REMOVE ALL NECESSARY DAMAGED PARTS TO REPLACE, REPAIR, STRAIGHTEN REAR BUMPER, TAIL-GATE, TAIL-LAMP PANEL AND AFFECTED PORTION OF CAR	New	4,752.00	3,168.00
10	SPRAY PAINT ON DAMAGED AFFECTED PORTION OF CAR	New	3,936.00	2,624.00
	Gross Labo	our Cost (S\$)	10,801.00	7,825.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >